VOTE SHEET

MARCH 28, 2000

RE: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of interexchange telecommunications certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO 991539-TI North American Communications Control, Inc. DOCKET NO. 991580-TI - QCC, Inc. DOCKET NO. 991827-TI - NOW Communications, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 991847-TI - U S P & C Corporation

DOCKET NO. 991848-TI - Main Street Telephone Company

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by each company listed on page 4 of staff's March 16, 2000 to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. The Commission should accept the companies' settlement proposals. Any contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

AL A MAJORITY	DISSENTING
(Hit Jaher	
Susan J Clark	
Loe Farces	
J. Jemes Dear	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03933 MAR 308

VOTE SHEET MARCH 28, 2000

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

(Continued from previous page)

deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If any of the companies listed on page 4 fails to pay in accordance with the terms of the Commission Order, that company's certificate should be canceled administratively.

APPROVED

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should these dockets be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, the docket for each company listed on page 4 should be closed upon receipt of the \$100 contribution or cancellation of the certificate.

APPROVED